
Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Award Winners

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1  Will NICHOLLS/Nick BROOM  B13 Subaru Impreza WRC  0:41:54 1
2 2  Damian COLE/Craig DREW  B13 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:42:06  0:12 2
3 4  Peter EGERTON/Paul SPOONER  B13 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:43:03  1:09 3

 Class N1

1 212  Dale GLOVER/Sean WARD  N1 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:26 55

 Class B8

1 213  Brian McGUINNESS/Ian HARDEN  B8 Vauxhall Nova  0:49:55 39
2 217  Matt EDWARDS/Andy MURPHY  B8 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:54  0:59 48
3 222  Paul ATKINSON/Kirsty BECKWITH  B8 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:29  2:34 57

 Class A5

1 233  Simon EVANS/Guy SIMMONS  A5 Nissan Micra  0:54:22 66
2 220  Clare RIX/Rob COOK  A5 Ford Ka  0:54:59  0:37 70
3 235  Nick ROWLAND/Cath WOODMAN  A5 Nissan Micra  0:55:29  1:07 73

 Class B9

1 202  Julian WILKES/Richard MILLENER  B9  Vauxhall Nova VXR160  0:45:48 25
2 201  Neil WEAVER/Nick THORNTON  B9 Proton Satria  0:46:32  0:44 30
3 204  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  B9 Vauxhall Nova  0:46:49  1:01 33

 Class B10

1 46  Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST  B10 Proton Satria  0:48:30 35
2 43  Chris PEART/Gordon BLYTH  B10 Proton Satria Kit  0:49:40  1:10 38
3 47  Rob PRICE/Carl WHITEHOUSE  B10  Peugeot 205  0:50:39  2:09 45

 Class B11

1 30  Tim JONES/Don JAMES  B11 Ford Escort  0:45:40 22
2 18  Graham MIDDLETON/Paul MORRIS  B11 Hyundai Coupe  0:45:44  0:04 23
3 72  Andrew SIDDALL/Mark SWALLOW  B11  Ford Escort  Mk1  0:51:16  5:36 51

 Class B12

1 23  David YOUNG/James YOUNG  B12 Ford Escort  0:45:11 19
2 31  Stephen RICHARDS/Ian WITHECOMBE  B12 Ford Escort  0:52:45  7:34 59
3 39  Neil ANDREWS/David ATACK  B12 Ford Escort  0:56:00  10:49 74

 Class B13

1 8  Tim PEARCEY/Sam COLLIS  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:43:05 4
2 9  Donovan JENKIN/Ian BASS  B13 Ford Escort WRC  0:43:05  0:00 5
3 12  Steve SIMPSON/Mark BOOTH  B13 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:43:08  0:03 6

 Class N3

1 54  Clive HILTON/Dave INGAMELLS  N3 Ford Fiesta ST  0:50:22 43
2 55  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:32  0:10 44
3 60  George MULLINS/Des WOOD  N3  Vauxhall Astra1.9 Sri  Diesel  0:50:49  0:27 47

 Class N4

1 7  David HOWELLS/Andy MORGAN  N4 Subaru Impreza  0:43:10 7
2 5  Tristan PYE/Kirsty RIDDICK  N4 Subaru Impreza  0:43:10  0:00 8
3 20  Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo8  0:43:40  0:30 9

 Award - Best Dukeries Member Driver - Dukeries Clubmans Trophy

1 9 Donovan JENKIN  B13 Ford Escort WRC  0:43:05 5

 Award - Best Dukeries Member Co-driver - Taylor Salver

1 4 Paul SPOONER  B13 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:43:03 3

 Issued at 17:20 on 16 June 2007 1 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Award Winners

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

 Award - Highest placed EMAMC Club Crew - The Newark Advertiser Trophy

1 9  Donovan JENKIN/Ian BASS  B13 Ford Escort WRC  0:43:05 5

 Award - Best Lady Driver - Mansfield Observer Trophy

1 33 Shelley TAUNT  N4 Subaru Impreza  0:45:45 24

 Award - Best Lady Co-driver - Del Lines Silver Jubilee Trophy

1 5 Kirsty RIDDICK  N4 Subaru Impreza  0:43:10 8

 Award - The Spirit of the Rally Award - Del Lines Spirit of Rally Shield

 T.B.A.

 Award - Highest placed Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Crew - BTRDA Goblets

1 1  Will NICHOLLS/Nick BROOM  B13 Subaru Impreza WRC  0:41:54 1

 Award - Highest placed Silverstone Tyres Silver Star Crew - BTRDA Goblets

1 23  David YOUNG/James YOUNG  B12 Ford Escort  0:45:11 19

 Award - Highest placed Tesco 99 Octane 1400 Crew - BTRDA Goblets

1 205  John LOWE/Garry GREEN  B9 Vauxhall Nova  0:48:26 34

 Award - First driver in Tesco 99 Octane 1400 Championship Overall - 100 pound

1 205 John LOWE  B9 Vauxhall Nova  0:48:26 34

 Award - First driver in Tesco 99 Octane 1400 Championship Class N1 - 50 pound

1 212 Dale GLOVER  N1 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:26 55

 Award - First driver in Tesco 99 Octane 1400 Championship Class B8 - 50 pound

1 217 Matt EDWARDS  B8 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:54 48

 Award - First driver in Tesco 99 Octane 1400 Championship Class A5 - 50 pound

1 220 Clare RIX  A5 Ford Ka  0:54:59 70

 Award - First driver in Tesco 99 Octane 1400 Championship Class B9 - 50 pound

1 207 Steve SPROAT  B9 Ford Escort  0:50:18 42
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

1 1  Will NICHOLLS/Nick BROOM  B13 1 Subaru Impreza WRC  0:41:54  0:41:54
2 2  Damian COLE/Craig DREW  B13 2 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:42:06  0:42:06  0:12 
3 4  Peter EGERTON/Paul SPOONER  B13 3 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:43:03  0:43:03  1:09 
4 8  Tim PEARCEY/Sam COLLIS  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:43:05  0:43:05  1:11 
5 9  Donovan JENKIN/Ian BASS  B13 5 Ford Escort WRC  0:43:05  0:43:05  1:11 
6 12  Steve SIMPSON/Mark BOOTH  B13 6 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:43:08  0:43:08  1:14 
7 7  David HOWELLS/Andy MORGAN  N4 1 Subaru Impreza  0:43:10  0:43:10  1:16 
8 5  Tristan PYE/Kirsty RIDDICK  N4 2 Subaru Impreza  0:43:10  0:43:10  1:16 
9 20  Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 3  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo8  0:43:40  0:43:40  1:46 
10 10  Bob MORGAN/Adrian WILLIAMS  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:43:41  0:43:41  1:47 
11 6  Jimmy CHRISTIE/David MACFADYEN  B13 8  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6  0:43:51  0:43:51  1:57 
12 14  Wug UTTING/Max UTTING  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:43:58  0:43:58  2:04 
13 17  Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS  B13 9  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo3  0:44:21  0:44:21  2:27 
14 25  Keith TURNER/Steve WARD  B13 10 Subaru Impreza  0:44:48  0:44:48  2:54 
15 28  Ian ROWE/Jez POLE  N4 5  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7  0:44:56  0:44:56  3:02 
16 21  David PINCKNEY/Jody SPENCER  N4 6 Subaru Impreza  0:44:58  0:44:58  3:04 
17 19  Paul JAMES/Derek DAVIES  N4 7  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo8  0:45:05  0:45:05  3:11 
18 26  Glyn JARMAN/Damien RIGDEN  N4 8 Subaru Impreza  0:45:09  0:45:09  3:15 
19 23  David YOUNG/James YOUNG  B12 1 Ford Escort  0:45:11  0:45:11  3:17 
20 29  Stuart LARBEY/Russ LANGTHORNE  B13 11  Metro 6R4  0:45:13  0:45:13  3:19 
21 11  Alex ALLINGHAM/David HACKETT  N4 9 Subaru Impreza  0:45:16  0:45:16  3:22 
22 30  Tim JONES/Don JAMES  B11 1 Ford Escort  0:45:40  0:45:40  3:46 
23 18  Graham MIDDLETON/Paul MORRIS  B11 2 Hyundai Coupe  0:45:44  0:45:44  3:50 
24 33  Shelley TAUNT/Julie MURPHY  N4 10 Subaru Impreza  0:45:45  0:45:45  3:51 
25 202  Julian WILKES/Richard MILLENER  B9 1  Vauxhall Nova VXR160  0:45:48  0:45:48  3:54 
26 15  Phil NEWSON/Mark SATTIN  N4 11  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8  0:45:57  0:45:57  4:03 
27 61  Chris GREENALL/Shaun HATTERSLEY  B13 12 Subaru Impreza  0:46:12  0:46:12  4:18 
28 22  Barry JORDAN/Barry GREEN  B13 13 Subaru Impreza  0:46:23  0:46:23  4:29 
29 78  Wayne RADFORD/Paul DREW  N4 12  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9  0:46:30  0:46:30  4:36 
30 201  Neil WEAVER/Nick THORNTON  B9 2 Proton Satria  0:46:32  0:46:32  4:38 
31 42  James GRATTON-SMITH/Tom JORDAN  B13 14 Mitsubishi Carisma  0:46:37  0:46:37  4:43 
32 40  Neville JONES/George GWYNN  N4 13 Subaru Impreza  0:46:37  0:46:37  4:43 
33 204  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  B9 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:46:49  0:46:49  4:55 
34 205  John LOWE/Garry GREEN  B9 4 Vauxhall Nova  0:48:26  0:48:26  6:32 
35 46  Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST  B10 1 Proton Satria  0:48:30  0:48:30  6:36 
36 50  Keith THOMAS/Nathan EYERS  B13 15 Land Rover Discovery  0:49:21  0:49:21  7:27 
37 206  Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT  B9 5 Ford Escort  0:49:32  0:49:32  7:38 
38 43  Chris PEART/Gordon BLYTH  B10 2 Proton Satria Kit  0:49:40  0:49:40  7:46 
39 213  Brian McGUINNESS/Ian HARDEN  B8 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:49:55  0:49:55  8:01 
40 41  Geoff HENMAN/Pat COOPER  B13 16  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4  0:50:07  0:50:07  8:13 
41 51  Andrew DRUMMOND/Andy McKECHNIE  B13 17 Land Rover Discovery  0:50:08  0:50:08  8:14 
42 207  Steve SPROAT/Lee HARDING  B9 6 Ford Escort  0:50:18  0:50:18  8:24 
43 54  Clive HILTON/Dave INGAMELLS  N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST  0:50:22  0:50:22  8:28 
44 55  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 2 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:32  0:50:32  8:38 
45 47  Rob PRICE/Carl WHITEHOUSE  B10 3  Peugeot 205  0:50:39  0:50:39  8:45 
46 218  Jonathan SPROAT/Jonathan BRASS  B9 7 Vauxhall Corsa  0:50:40  0:50:40  8:46 
47 60  George MULLINS/Des WOOD  N3 3  Vauxhall Astra1.9 Sri  Diesel  0:50:49  0:50:49  8:55 
48 217  Matt EDWARDS/Andy MURPHY  B8 2 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:54  0:50:54  9:00 
49 53  Steve BLUNT/Robert DUCK  N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST  0:51:01  0:51:01  9:07 
50 210  Julian GUNNELL/Penny DEW  B9 8  Peugeot 106 Rallye  0:51:09  0:51:09  9:15 
51 72  Andrew SIDDALL/Mark SWALLOW  B11 3  Ford Escort  Mk1  0:51:16  0:51:16  9:22 
52 225  Reg DAVIES/Mark KINSEY  B9 9 Vauxhall Nova  0:51:44  0:51:44  9:50 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times
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Leader

53 64  Graham HAIGH/John BIRKITT  B11 4 Ford Escort  0:52:04  0:52:04  10:10 
54 214  Dave HULL/Bryan HULL  B9 10 Proton Satria  0:52:07  0:52:07  10:13 
55 212  Dale GLOVER/Sean WARD  N1 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:26  0:52:26  10:32 
56 65  Brett GRIFFIN/Sam FORDHAM  B10 4  Peugeot 106  0:52:27  0:52:27  10:33 
57 222  Paul ATKINSON/Kirsty BECKWITH  B8 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:29  0:52:29  10:35 
58 52  Barry ELLISON/Gary ADAMS  B13 18 Land Rover Freelander  0:51:42  1:00  0:52:42  10:48 
59 31  Stephen RICHARDS/Ian WITHECOMBE  B12 2 Ford Escort  0:52:45  0:52:45  10:51 
60 223  Ian SUTTON/Heather WATKINS  B9 11 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:46  0:52:46  10:52 
61 216  Gary WRIGHT/Dayle TRAYNOR  B9 12  Peugeot 106  0:52:51  0:52:51  10:57 
62 57  Graham SAMUEL/Tony PHILLIPS  N3 5 Renault Clio  0:52:54  0:52:54  11:00 
63 63  Mick COX/Paul DAVIS  B11 5 Ford Escort  0:53:09  0:53:09  11:15 
64 66  Ian BAINBRIDGE/Joe CRUTTENDEN  B10 5  Peugeot 206  0:53:12  0:53:12  11:18 
65 68  Cliff RICHARDS/Reg DAY  B11 6 Ford Escort  0:53:39  0:53:39  11:45 
66 233  Simon EVANS/Guy SIMMONS  A5 1 Nissan Micra  0:54:22  0:54:22  12:28 
67 75  Simon GRATTON/Meredith GRATTON  B10 6  Peugeot 205  0:54:31  0:54:31  12:37 
68 224  David WOOD/Matt WOOD  B8 4 Vauxhall Nova  0:54:47  0:54:47  12:53 
69 45  Darren PINCHIN/Rob LEIGH  B10 7 Proton Satria  0:54:49  0:54:49  12:55 
70 220  Clare RIX/Rob COOK  A5 2 Ford Ka  0:54:59  0:54:59  13:05 
71 70  John FEATHERSTONE/John ELDER  B11 7 Ford Escort  0:55:06  0:55:06  13:12 
72 62  Dean HICKLING/Geoff MOSS  B13 19  Ford Sierra 4x4  0:55:27  0:55:27  13:33 
73 235  Nick ROWLAND/Cath WOODMAN  A5 3 Nissan Micra  0:55:29  0:55:29  13:35 
74 39  Neil ANDREWS/David ATACK  B12 3 Ford Escort  0:56:00  0:56:00  14:06 
75 236  Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS  B8 5 Ford Ka  0:56:28  0:56:28  14:34 
76 231  Kevin HUTCHINSON/Ian BARNSDALE  B8 6 Vauxhall Astra  0:56:30  0:56:30  14:36 
77 226  Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN  B8 7 Citroen Saxo  0:56:31  0:56:31  14:37 
78 71  Ian BENDALL/Richard BARBER-FLEMING  B10 8 Vauxhall Corsa  0:56:32  0:56:32  14:38 
79 69  Brian MAGUIRE/Anthony HELLIWELL  B11 8  Peugeot 205  0:57:27  0:57:27  15:33 
80 229  Simon ROGERS/Peter GRANT  B8 8  Peugeot 106  0:58:19  0:58:19  16:25 
81 76  Simon WING/Steve BERRY  B11 9  Peugeot 205  0:58:33  0:58:33  16:39 
82 227  Stuart SUNDERLAND/Dan WARD  B8 9 Skoda Felicia  0:58:48  0:58:48  16:54 
83 232  James SOWTER/Carl HARRISON  B8 10 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:08  4:00  0:59:08  17:14 
84 58  Kevin LIDDLE/Fiona DOUGLAS  B10 9 Vauxhall Nova GTE  0:59:38  0:59:38  17:44 
85 230  Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH  A5 4 Ford Ka  0:59:51  0:59:51  17:57 
86 234  Wendy GIBSON/Mark MASON  B8 11  Peugeot 205  1:00:00  1:00:00  18:06 
87 48  Simon COTTRELL/Dave CUTLER  B10 10 Talbot Sunbeam  1:08:03  1:08:03  26:09 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Results by Competition Number

 No. Pos  Entrant/Sponsor

 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times
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Time

 Diff.

Leader

201 30  Accredis UK/Hankook/Harry Hockley Motorsport
 Neil WEAVER/Nick THORNTON  B9 2 Proton Satria  0:46:32  0:46:32  4:38 

202 25  Dunlop + Wilkes Motorsport
 Julian WILKES/Richard MILLENER  B9 1  Vauxhall Nova VXR160  0:45:48  0:45:48  3:54 

203 Constantine Building Serrvices
 Mark CONSTANTINE/A CONSTANTINE  B9 Vauxhall Corsa  Retired after SS6

204 33  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  B9 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:46:49  0:46:49  4:55 
205 34  L Philliskirk & Son Ltd

 John LOWE/Garry GREEN  B9 4 Vauxhall Nova  0:48:26  0:48:26  6:32 
206 37  Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT  B9 5 Ford Escort  0:49:32  0:49:32  7:38 
207 42 JRE Motorsport

 Steve SPROAT/Lee HARDING  B9 6 Ford Escort  0:50:18  0:50:18  8:24 
208 Greenergy Fuels

 Alan HOWARD/William KELLY  B9 Vauxhall Corsa Gearbox
209 Vision Motorsport

 Pat McARTHUR/Andy BULL  B9 Vauxhall Nova  OTL after SS1
210 50  Pexhurst / Mescafe Business Services

 Julian GUNNELL/Penny DEW  B9 8  Peugeot 106 Rallye  0:51:09  0:51:09  9:15 
211  Gary SCOTT/Mike SCRIMGOUR  B9 Vauxhall Nova  Engine & Gearbox after S3
212 55  Dale GLOVER/Sean WARD  N1 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:26  0:52:26  10:32 
213 39  Brian McGUINNESS/Ian HARDEN  B8 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:49:55  0:49:55  8:01 
214 54  PB Cars Aylesbury / Yokohama Milton Keynes

 Dave HULL/Bryan HULL  B9 10 Proton Satria  0:52:07  0:52:07  10:13 
216 61 Glenroyd Developments Ltd

 Gary WRIGHT/Dayle TRAYNOR  B9 12  Peugeot 106  0:52:51  0:52:51  10:57 
217 48  Matt EDWARDS/Andy MURPHY  B8 2 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:54  0:50:54  9:00 
218 46 Morrisons Body repairs

 Jonathan SPROAT/Jonathan BRASS  B9 7 Vauxhall Corsa  0:50:40  0:50:40  8:46 
219 David Auden Insurance Brokers

 Jayne AUDEN/Dave AUDEN  N1 MG ZR  Stopped SS3
220 70  Rix Engineering / Autotel

 Clare RIX/Rob COOK  A5 2 Ford Ka  0:54:59  0:54:59  13:05 
221  Millers Oils / Yokohama

 Dom MERNOCK/Mat SMITH  B8 Vauxhall Nova  Hole in block SS3
222 57 Robinson Site Services

 Paul ATKINSON/Kirsty BECKWITH  B8 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:29  0:52:29  10:35 
223 60 Central Garage

 Ian SUTTON/Heather WATKINS  B9 11 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:46  0:52:46  10:52 
224 68  David WOOD/Matt WOOD  B8 4 Vauxhall Nova  0:54:47  0:54:47  12:53 
225 52  Reg DAVIES/Mark KINSEY  B9 9 Vauxhall Nova  0:51:44  0:51:44  9:50 
226 77  S M Rallying . Co. Uk

 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN  B8 7 Citroen Saxo  0:56:31  0:56:31  14:37 
227 82  Stuart SUNDERLAND/Dan WARD  B8 9 Skoda Felicia  0:58:48  0:58:48  16:54 
228 Ian Bendall Funerals

 Callum BENDALL/James DUCKER  B8 Ford Ka  Stopped SS3
229 80  Hauck - Fun for Kids

 Simon ROGERS/Peter GRANT  B8 8  Peugeot 106  0:58:19  0:58:19  16:25 
230 85  6th Gear PR / F & D Cornforth

 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH  A5 4 Ford Ka  0:59:51  0:59:51  17:57 
231 76  Kevin HUTCHINSON/Ian BARNSDALE  B8 6 Vauxhall Astra  0:56:30  0:56:30  14:36 
232 83 FTA Racing

 James SOWTER/Carl HARRISON  B8 10 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:08  4:00  0:59:08  17:14 
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233 66  Simon EVANS/Guy SIMMONS  A5 1 Nissan Micra  0:54:22  0:54:22  12:28 
234 86  Wendy GIBSON/Mark MASON  B8 11  Peugeot 205  1:00:00  1:00:00  18:06 
235 73 Sweep Motorsport

 Nick ROWLAND/Cath WOODMAN  A5 3 Nissan Micra  0:55:29  0:55:29  13:35 
236 75 Nukem Limited

 Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS  B8 5 Ford Ka  0:56:28  0:56:28  14:34 
1 1  Red Funnel Ferries / Sydenhams

 Will NICHOLLS/Nick BROOM  B13 1 Subaru Impreza WRC  0:41:54  0:41:54
2 2  Get Connected / Kumho

 Damian COLE/Craig DREW  B13 2 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:42:06  0:42:06  0:12 
3  Michael O'BRIEN/Mathew PEARCE  B13  Ford Focus WRC02  Hydraulics fire SS2
4 3  Holten Homes / HPM / Kumho

 Peter EGERTON/Paul SPOONER  B13 3 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:43:03  0:43:03  1:09 
5 8  Tristan PYE/Kirsty RIDDICK  N4 2 Subaru Impreza  0:43:10  0:43:10  1:16 
6 11  Jimmy CHRISTIE/David MACFADYEN  B13 8  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6  0:43:51  0:43:51  1:57 
7 7 TEG Sport

 David HOWELLS/Andy MORGAN  N4 1 Subaru Impreza  0:43:10  0:43:10  1:16 
8 4  Tim PEARCEY/Sam COLLIS  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:43:05  0:43:05  1:11 
9 5  TIM / CPL / SEL

 Donovan JENKIN/Ian BASS  B13 5 Ford Escort WRC  0:43:05  0:43:05  1:11 
10 10  Winner Bikes .com

 Bob MORGAN/Adrian WILLIAMS  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:43:41  0:43:41  1:47 
11 21 Richard Allingham Cars

 Alex ALLINGHAM/David HACKETT  N4 9 Subaru Impreza  0:45:16  0:45:16  3:22 
12 6  Steve SIMPSON/Mark BOOTH  B13 6 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:43:08  0:43:08  1:14 
14 12  Wug UTTING/Max UTTING  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:43:58  0:43:58  2:04 
15 26  Phil NEWSON/Mark SATTIN  N4 11  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8  0:45:57  0:45:57  4:03 
16  Chris BOWN/Roger BOWN  B13  Lancer Evo 6  Fire on SS6
17 13  Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS  B13 9  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo3  0:44:21  0:44:21  2:27 
18 23 Matador Tyre Sport

 Graham MIDDLETON/Paul MORRIS  B11 2 Hyundai Coupe  0:45:44  0:45:44  3:50 
19 17 Betta Aquatic Products

 Paul JAMES/Derek DAVIES  N4 7  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo8  0:45:05  0:45:05  3:11 
20 9  Mercian Cutting Tools / Archway Buildings / JCB G

 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 3  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo8  0:43:40  0:43:40  1:46 
21 16  David PINCKNEY/Jody SPENCER  N4 6 Subaru Impreza  0:44:58  0:44:58  3:04 
22 28 Jordan Road Surfacing

 Barry JORDAN/Barry GREEN  B13 13 Subaru Impreza  0:46:23  0:46:23  4:29 
23 19  David YOUNG/James YOUNG  B12 1 Ford Escort  0:45:11  0:45:11  3:17 
24  Stephen FRENCH/Colin BOOTH  B11 Hillman Avenger  Broken R & D Gearbox
25 14 Turner Plant Hire

 Keith TURNER/Steve WARD  B13 10 Subaru Impreza  0:44:48  0:44:48  2:54 
26 18 Air Livery Plc

 Glyn JARMAN/Damien RIGDEN  N4 8 Subaru Impreza  0:45:09  0:45:09  3:15 
27 MSR Motorsport

 Chris LEWIS/Matthew WHATTAM  N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo  Engine SS4
28 15  Ian ROWE/Jez POLE  N4 5  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7  0:44:56  0:44:56  3:02 
29 20  Stuart LARBEY/Russ LANGTHORNE  B13 11  Metro 6R4  0:45:13  0:45:13  3:19 
30 22  Tim JONES/Don JAMES  B11 1 Ford Escort  0:45:40  0:45:40  3:46 
31 59  Stephen RICHARDS/Ian WITHECOMBE  B12 2 Ford Escort  0:52:45  0:52:45  10:51 
32  Protec / Autofactors

 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES  B12 Ford Escort  Gearbox after SS1
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Results by Competition Number

 No. Pos  Entrant/Sponsor

 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

33 24  Global Expense / Silverstone Rallyschool
 Shelley TAUNT/Julie MURPHY  N4 10 Subaru Impreza  0:45:45  0:45:45  3:51 

34 Tamdown Group
 Pete RAYNER/Stanley GRAHAM  B11 Ford Escort  Stopped SS6

35  Beavers Butchers / CMJ Autos
 Richard WELFORD/Richard ROSS  B12 Ford Escort  Gearbox after SS3

37  Gothic Crafts / Killerby Old Hall
 Philip WHITE/Richard HAGE  B13  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3  Power steering SS6

38  Adrian SMEKSS/Erik WEST  B13 Escort Cosworth  Driveshaft SS6
39 74  Neil ANDREWS/David ATACK  B12 3 Ford Escort  0:56:00  0:56:00  14:06 
40 32 Vulcan Fasteners

 Neville JONES/George GWYNN  N4 13 Subaru Impreza  0:46:37  0:46:37  4:43 
41 40 RH Motors

 Geoff HENMAN/Pat COOPER  B13 16  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4  0:50:07  0:50:07  8:13 
42 31  RH Motors / Jordan Road Surfacing / Geoff Plumber

 James GRATTON-SMITH/Tom JORDAN  B13 14 Mitsubishi Carisma  0:46:37  0:46:37  4:43 
43 38  Chris PEART/Gordon BLYTH  B10 2 Proton Satria Kit  0:49:40  0:49:40  7:46 
44  Tom WALSTER/Ella FLYNN  B10  Peugeot 205  Old car! SS2
45 69 Gotherington Cross Garage

 Darren PINCHIN/Rob LEIGH  B10 7 Proton Satria  0:54:49  0:54:49  12:55 
46 35 Woodfield Garage

 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST  B10 1 Proton Satria  0:48:30  0:48:30  6:36 
47 45 AB Motorsport

 Rob PRICE/Carl WHITEHOUSE  B10 3  Peugeot 205  0:50:39  0:50:39  8:45 
48 87  www.budgetrallycarhire.co.uk

 Simon COTTRELL/Dave CUTLER  B10 10 Talbot Sunbeam  1:08:03  1:08:03  26:09 
49  Simon DOWDESWELL/Kieron BHARLAVA  B13  Land Rover 90 V8  Gearbox after SS3
50 36  Keith THOMAS/Nathan EYERS  B13 15 Land Rover Discovery  0:49:21  0:49:21  7:27 
51 41  Andrew DRUMMOND/Andy McKECHNIE  B13 17 Land Rover Discovery  0:50:08  0:50:08  8:14 
52 58  Ellison  4 x 4

 Barry ELLISON/Gary ADAMS  B13 18 Land Rover Freelander  0:51:42  1:00  0:52:42  10:48 
53 49  Steve BLUNT/Robert DUCK  N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST  0:51:01  0:51:01  9:07 
54 43  Truck & Trailer (UK) Ltd / B&B Construction

 Clive HILTON/Dave INGAMELLS  N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST  0:50:22  0:50:22  8:28 
55 44  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 2 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:32  0:50:32  8:38 
56 Taylors of Boston

 David PATTRICK/Simon ASHTON  B10  Peugeot 106  Gearbox SS6
57 62  Graham SAMUEL/Tony PHILLIPS  N3 5 Renault Clio  0:52:54  0:52:54  11:00 
58 84 Lowcocks Lemonade

 Kevin LIDDLE/Fiona DOUGLAS  B10 9 Vauxhall Nova GTE  0:59:38  0:59:38  17:44 
59  Robert CLOSE/Mike REYNOLDS  B10 Toyota Corolla GT  Broken diff SS4
60 47  Orchard Holdings / Thurlby Motors

 George MULLINS/Des WOOD  N3 3  Vauxhall Astra1.9 Sri  Diesel  0:50:49  0:50:49  8:55 
61 27  Chris GREENALL/Shaun HATTERSLEY  B13 12 Subaru Impreza  0:46:12  0:46:12  4:18 
62 72 Deanos Car Services

 Dean HICKLING/Geoff MOSS  B13 19  Ford Sierra 4x4  0:55:27  0:55:27  13:33 
63 63  Mick COX/Paul DAVIS  B11 5 Ford Escort  0:53:09  0:53:09  11:15 
64 53  Graham HAIGH/John BIRKITT  B11 4 Ford Escort  0:52:04  0:52:04  10:10 
65 56  Brett GRIFFIN/Sam FORDHAM  B10 4  Peugeot 106  0:52:27  0:52:27  10:33 
66 64  Ian BAINBRIDGE/Joe CRUTTENDEN  B10 5  Peugeot 206  0:53:12  0:53:12  11:18 
67  Matthew SOWTER/Mark OSBOURNE  B10 Proton Persona  Hit Tree SS6
68 65  Cliff RICHARDS/Reg DAY  B11 6 Ford Escort  0:53:39  0:53:39  11:45 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Results by Competition Number

 No. Pos  Entrant/Sponsor

 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

69 79  Brian MAGUIRE/Anthony HELLIWELL  B11 8  Peugeot 205  0:57:27  0:57:27  15:33 
70 71  John FEATHERSTONE/John ELDER  B11 7 Ford Escort  0:55:06  0:55:06  13:12 
71 78  Ian BENDALL/Richard BARBER-FLEMING  B10 8 Vauxhall Corsa  0:56:32  0:56:32  14:38 
72 51  Andrew SIDDALL/Mark SWALLOW  B11 3  Ford Escort  Mk1  0:51:16  0:51:16  9:22 
73  Ben WOOD/Chris GRIFFIN  B11  Peugeot 205  Radiator SS7
74  Benjamin CORBETT/Jez HARRIS  B10 Hillman Avenger  Clutch after SS6
75 67  Simon GRATTON/Meredith GRATTON  B10 6  Peugeot 205  0:54:31  0:54:31  12:37 
76 81  Simon WING/Steve BERRY  B11 9  Peugeot 205  0:58:33  0:58:33  16:39 
77  Angus LYON/Stephane CAPPERON  B11 Opel Manta  Did not reach SS1
78 29  Wayne RADFORD/Paul DREW  N4 12  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9  0:46:30  0:46:30  4:36 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
Blidworth

 SS 2

Sherwood Pine

 SS 3
Clipstone Sth

 SS 4

 Portland 1

 SS 5
Rainbow Hill

 SS 6

Sherwood Frst

 SS 7
 Portland 2

Penalties

201 Neil WEAVER  B9  3:38  7:38  5:55  8:19  0:00  13:44  7:18 
202 Julian WILKES  B9  3:38  7:29  5:39  7:41  0:00  13:53  7:28 
203 Mark CONSTANTINE  B9  3:47  7:37  6:05  8:13  0:00  15:33  Retired after SS6
204 Justin LAWSON  B9  3:45  7:52  5:56  7:46  0:00  14:02  7:28 
205 John LOWE  B9  3:55  7:54  6:07  8:01  0:00  14:28  8:01 
206 Martin SHAW  B9  3:54  8:04  6:13  8:16  0:00  15:05  8:00 
207 Steve SPROAT  B9  3:57  8:03  6:08  9:17  0:00  14:46  8:07 
208 Alan HOWARD  B9  4:01  8:21  6:14  8:21  0:00 Gearbox
209 Pat McARTHUR  B9  4:07  OTL after SS1
210 Julian GUNNELL  B9  4:16  8:25  6:24  8:31  0:00  15:12  8:21 
211 Gary SCOTT  B9  4:14  14:00  6:09  Engine & Gearbox after S3
212 Dale GLOVER  N1  4:05  8:34  6:20  9:56  0:00  15:21  8:10 
213 Brian McGUINNESS  B8  4:02  8:10  6:13  8:14  0:00  15:01  8:15 
214 Dave HULL  B9  4:04  8:24  6:27  10:01  0:00  15:00  8:11 
216 Gary WRIGHT  B9  4:21  8:51  6:52  8:42  0:00  15:43  8:22 
217 Matt EDWARDS  B8  4:14  8:41  6:21  8:04  0:00  15:23  8:11 
218 Jonathan SPROAT  B9  4:05  8:32  6:17  8:32  0:00  15:09  8:05 
219 Jayne AUDEN  N1  4:26  8:48  6:50  Stopped SS3
220 Clare RIX  A5  4:41  9:19  6:51  8:52  0:00  16:31  8:45 
221 Dom MERNOCK  B8  4:25  8:40  Hole in block SS3
222 Paul ATKINSON  B8  4:21  8:38  6:44  8:35  0:00  15:44  8:27 
223 Ian SUTTON  B9  4:20  8:39  6:30  8:50  0:00  15:46  8:41 
224 David WOOD  B8  4:33  9:06  6:43  9:22  0:00  16:29  8:34 
225 Reg DAVIES  B9  4:16  8:42  6:11  8:42  0:00  15:17  8:36 
226 Steve JENKINS  B8  5:03  9:26  7:09  9:21  0:00  16:33  8:59 
227 Stuart SUNDERLAND  B8  4:54  9:52  7:23  9:36  0:00  17:37  9:26 
228 Callum BENDALL  B8  4:48  8:58  Stopped SS3
229 Simon ROGERS  B8  5:02  9:42  7:13  10:16  0:00  16:52  9:14 
230 A CORNFORTH  A5  4:48  9:33  7:05  9:36  0:00  19:16  9:33 
231 Kevin HUTCHINSON  B8  4:51  9:28  7:05  9:28  0:00  16:36  9:02 
232 James SOWTER  B8  4:29  8:48  7:08  9:10  0:00  16:23  9:10  4:00 
233 Simon EVANS  A5  4:42  9:05  6:47  9:01  0:00  16:05  8:42 
234 Wendy GIBSON  B8  5:03  10:01  7:35  9:43  0:00  17:46  9:52 
235 Nick ROWLAND  A5  4:39  9:24  7:01  9:14  0:00  16:26  8:45 
236 Sian BEATY  B8  4:43  9:09  7:00  9:28  0:00  16:46  9:22 
1 Will NICHOLLS  B13  3:24  7:01  5:09  7:03  0:00  12:16  7:01 
2 Damian COLE  B13  3:32  6:59  5:12  7:00  0:00  12:36  6:47 
3  Michael O'BRIEN  B13  3:32  Hydraulics fire SS2
4 Peter EGERTON  B13  3:36  7:09  5:28  7:24  0:00  12:35  6:51 
5 Tristan PYE  N4  3:40  7:18  5:27  7:06  0:00  12:45  6:54 
6 Jimmy CHRISTIE  B13  3:38  7:28  5:38  7:11  0:00  12:59  6:57 
7 David HOWELLS  N4  3:36  7:18  5:30  7:12  0:00  12:47  6:47 
8 Tim PEARCEY  B13  3:32  7:24  5:25  7:07  0:00  12:46  6:51 
9 Donovan JENKIN  B13  3:35  7:12  5:31  7:05  0:00  12:53  6:49 
10 Bob MORGAN  B13  3:43  7:26  5:23  7:16  0:00  12:42  7:11 
11 Alex ALLINGHAM  N4  3:42  7:25  5:31  7:49  0:00  13:36  7:13 
12 Steve SIMPSON  B13  3:39  7:13  5:24  7:17  0:00  12:40  6:55 
14 Wug UTTING  N4  3:48  7:23  5:27  7:15  0:00  13:07  6:58 
15 Phil NEWSON  N4  3:52  7:28  5:45  7:43  0:00  13:38  7:31 
16 Chris BOWN  B13  3:38  7:10  5:35  7:14  0:00  12:49  Fire on SS6
17 Jon CAEN  B13  3:38  7:34  5:28  7:18  0:00  13:13  7:10 
18 Graham MIDDLETON  B11  3:53  7:38  5:45  7:36  0:00  13:33  7:19 
19 Paul JAMES  N4  3:49  7:35  5:34  7:39  0:00  13:15  7:13 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
Blidworth

 SS 2

Sherwood Pine

 SS 3
Clipstone Sth

 SS 4

 Portland 1

 SS 5
Rainbow Hill

 SS 6

Sherwood Frst

 SS 7
 Portland 2

Penalties

20 Patrick NAYLOR  N4  3:40  7:19  5:25  7:18  0:00  13:00  6:58 
21 David PINCKNEY  N4  3:53  7:29  5:38  7:32  0:00  13:15  7:11 
22 Barry JORDAN  B13  4:32  7:34  5:39  7:43  0:00  13:33  7:22 
23 David YOUNG  B12  3:42  7:23  5:34  7:30  0:00  13:29  7:33 
24 Stephen FRENCH  B11  3:44  8:30  5:39  7:38  0:00  16:28  Broken R & D Gearbox

25 Keith TURNER  B13  3:41  7:28  5:45  7:29  0:00  13:11  7:14 
26 Glyn JARMAN  N4  4:02  7:23  5:28  7:29  0:00  13:18  7:29 
27 Chris LEWIS  N4  3:53  7:33  5:44  Engine SS4
28 Ian ROWE  N4  3:40  7:30  5:31  7:38  0:00  13:25  7:12 
29 Stuart LARBEY  B13  3:48  7:24  5:43  7:34  0:00  13:21  7:23 
30 Tim JONES  B11  3:44  7:34  5:37  7:41  0:00  13:30  7:34 
31 Stephen RICHARDS  B12  3:55  7:43  5:50  7:46  0:00  19:53  7:38 
32 Simon TUCKMAN  B12  4:07  Gearbox after SS1
33 Shelley TAUNT  N4  3:45  7:34  5:43  7:48  0:00  13:28  7:27 
34 Pete RAYNER  B11  3:50  7:45  5:46  7:42  0:00  Stopped SS6
35 Richard WELFORD  B12  3:58  10:47  10:00  Gearbox after SS3
37 Philip WHITE  B13  3:34  7:23  5:24  7:18  0:00  Power steering SS6
38 Adrian SMEKSS  B13  4:05  7:37  5:38  7:50  0:00  Driveshaft SS6
39 Neil ANDREWS  B12  4:48  9:03  6:51  9:11  0:00  16:47  9:20 
40 Neville JONES  N4  4:00  7:36  5:46  7:44  0:00  13:56  7:35 
41 Geoff HENMAN  B13  4:10  8:20  6:06  8:15  0:00  15:05  8:11 
42  J GRATTON-SMITH  B13  3:56  7:53  5:45  7:47  0:00  13:47  7:29 
43 Chris PEART  B10  4:22  8:03  5:55  7:40  0:00  15:59  7:41 
44 Tom WALSTER  B10  6:00  Old car! SS2
45 Darren PINCHIN  B10  3:59  8:02  9:52  7:55  0:00  16:19  8:42 
46 Roger PRIESTNALL  B10  4:10  7:43  6:22  7:50  0:00  14:55  7:30 
47 Rob PRICE  B10  4:05  8:08  6:17  8:20  0:00  15:59  7:50 
48 Simon COTTRELL  B10  4:24  8:33  6:26  9:40  0:00  25:00  14:00 
49 S DOWDESWELL  B13  3:55  7:53  6:41  Gearbox after SS3
50 Keith THOMAS  B13  3:54  7:56  5:56  8:17  0:00  15:03  8:15 
51 Andrew DRUMMOND  B13  4:01  7:54  5:56  8:27  0:00  15:37  8:13 
52 Barry ELLISON  B13  4:01  8:32  6:21  8:26  0:00  16:02  8:20  1:00 
53 Steve BLUNT  N3  4:00  8:08  6:02  8:15  0:00  16:21  8:15 
54 Clive HILTON  N3  4:04  8:15  6:06  7:55  0:00  16:04  7:58 
55  Owen LE-ROY  N3  4:07  8:11  6:02  8:01  0:00  16:12  7:59 
56 David PATTRICK  B10  4:02  8:10  6:16  8:09  0:00  Gearbox SS6
57 Graham SAMUEL  N3  4:00  7:53  5:57  7:50  0:00  19:05  8:09 
58 Kevin LIDDLE  B10  5:09  9:34  7:12  9:42  0:00  18:39  9:22 
59 Robert CLOSE  B10  4:03  7:58  5:59  Broken diff SS4
60 George MULLINS  N3  3:58  8:01  6:10  8:27  0:00  16:06  8:07 
61 Chris GREENALL  B13  3:53  7:23  5:45  7:31  0:00  14:14  7:26 
62 Dean HICKLING  B13  4:14  9:06  6:45  8:58  0:00  17:49  8:35 
63 Mick COX  B11  4:31  8:33  6:15  8:28  0:00  16:52  8:30 
64 Graham HAIGH  B11  4:03  8:10  6:03  9:39  0:00  15:51  8:18 
65 Brett GRIFFIN  B10  4:28  8:29  6:27  8:29  0:00  16:09  8:25 
66 Ian BAINBRIDGE  B10  4:38  8:37  6:18  8:35  0:00  16:28  8:36 
67 Matthew SOWTER  B10  4:12  8:28  6:14  8:33  0:00  Hit Tree SS6
68 Cliff RICHARDS  B11  4:27  8:38  6:34  8:29  0:00  16:56  8:35 
69 Brian MAGUIRE  B11  4:23  9:35  6:58  9:23  0:00  17:57  9:11 
70 J FEATHERSTONE  B11  4:42  8:55  6:51  8:54  0:00  17:04  8:40 
71 Ian BENDALL  B10  4:45  9:03  6:40  8:57  0:00  17:57  9:10 
72 Andrew SIDDALL  B11  4:12  8:07  6:08  8:18  0:00  16:20  8:11 
73 Ben WOOD  B11  4:16  9:19  6:22  8:27  0:00  17:13  Radiator SS7
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
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Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
Blidworth

 SS 2

Sherwood Pine

 SS 3
Clipstone Sth

 SS 4

 Portland 1

 SS 5
Rainbow Hill

 SS 6

Sherwood Frst

 SS 7
 Portland 2

Penalties

74 Benjamin CORBETT  B10  4:28  9:22  7:03  8:53  0:00  21:15  Clutch after SS6
75 Simon GRATTON  B10  4:53  8:53  6:41  8:32  0:00  17:07  8:25 
76 Simon WING  B11  4:25  8:53  6:44  9:28  0:00  18:44  10:19 
77 Angus LYON  B11  Did not reach SS1
78 Wayne RADFORD  N4  3:51  7:44  5:40  8:00  0:00  13:45  7:30 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Penalties

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

232  James SOWTER/Carl HARRISON  B8  TC3  Early at  TC3  1:00 
 TC4A  Early at  TC4A  3:00  4:00 

52  Barry ELLISON/Gary ADAMS  B13  TC4A  Early at  TC4A  1:00  1:00 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
 24 Retirements and Exclusions

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

203  Mark CONSTANTINE/A CONSTANTINE  B9 Vauxhall Corsa 7  Retired after SS6
208  Alan HOWARD/William KELLY  B9 Vauxhall Corsa 6 Gearbox
209  Pat McARTHUR/Andy BULL  B9 Vauxhall Nova 2  OTL after SS1
211  Gary SCOTT/Mike SCRIMGOUR  B9 Vauxhall Nova 4  Engine & Gearbox after S3
219  Jayne AUDEN/Dave AUDEN  N1 MG ZR 4  Stopped SS3
221  Dom MERNOCK/Mat SMITH  B8 Vauxhall Nova 3  Hole in block SS3
228  Callum BENDALL/James DUCKER  B8 Ford Ka 3  Stopped SS3
3  Michael O'BRIEN/Mathew PEARCE  B13  Ford Focus WRC02 2  Hydraulics fire SS2
16  Chris BOWN/Roger BOWN  B13  Lancer Evo 6 7  Fire on SS6
24  Stephen FRENCH/Colin BOOTH  B11 Hillman Avenger 7  Broken R & D Gearbox
27  Chris LEWIS/Matthew WHATTAM  N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4  Engine SS4
32  Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES  B12 Ford Escort 2  Gearbox after SS1
34  Pete RAYNER/Stanley GRAHAM  B11 Ford Escort 6  Stopped SS6
35  Richard WELFORD/Richard ROSS  B12 Ford Escort 4  Gearbox after SS3
37  Philip WHITE/Richard HAGE  B13  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 6  Power steering SS6
38  Adrian SMEKSS/Erik WEST  B13 Escort Cosworth 6  Driveshaft SS6
44  Tom WALSTER/Ella FLYNN  B10  Peugeot 205 2  Old car! SS2
49  Simon DOWDESWELL/Kieron BHARLAVA  B13  Land Rover 90 V8 4  Gearbox after SS3
56  David PATTRICK/Simon ASHTON  B10  Peugeot 106 6  Gearbox SS6
59  Robert CLOSE/Mike REYNOLDS  B10 Toyota Corolla GT 4  Broken diff SS4
67  Matthew SOWTER/Mark OSBOURNE  B10 Proton Persona 6  Hit Tree SS6
73  Ben WOOD/Chris GRIFFIN  B11  Peugeot 205 7  Radiator SS7
74  Benjamin CORBETT/Jez HARRIS  B10 Hillman Avenger 7  Clutch after SS6
77  Angus LYON/Stephane CAPPERON  B11 Opel Manta 1  Did not reach SS1
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

 SS 1 Blidworth
 Fastest speed 49.89 mph

 Length 2.83miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Nicholls  3:24 
 2= Cole  3:32 
 3=  O'Brien  3:32 
 8= Pearcey  3:32 
37 White  3:34 
9 Jenkin  3:35 
 4= Egerton  3:36 
 7= Howells  3:36 
 201= Weaver  3:38 
 202= Wilkes  3:38 

 SS 2 Sherwood Pine
 Fastest speed 57.98 mph

 Length 6.75miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Cole  6:59 
1 Nicholls  7:01 
4 Egerton  7:09 
16 Bown  7:10 
9 Jenkin  7:12 
12 Simpson  7:13 
 5= Pye  7:18 
 7= Howells  7:18 
20 Naylor  7:19 
 14= Utting  7:23 

 SS 3 Clipstone Sth
 Fastest speed 57.70 mph

 Length 4.95miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Nicholls  5:09 
2 Cole  5:12 
10 Morgan  5:23 
 12= Simpson  5:24 
 37= White  5:24 
 8= Pearcey  5:25 
 20= Naylor  5:25 
 5= Pye  5:27 
 14= Utting  5:27 
 4= Egerton  5:28 

 SS 4 Portland 1
 Fastest speed 57.68 mph

 Length 6.73miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Cole  7:00 
1 Nicholls  7:03 
9 Jenkin  7:05 
5 Pye  7:06 
8 Pearcey  7:07 
6 Christie  7:11 
7 Howells  7:12 
16 Bown  7:14 
14 Utting  7:15 
10 Morgan  7:16 

 SS 5 Rainbow Hill
 Bogey 4:41 

 No. Driver Time

 SS 6 Sherwood Frst
 Fastest speed 58.51 mph

 Length 11.96miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Nicholls  12:16 
4 Egerton  12:35 
2 Cole  12:36 
12 Simpson  12:40 
10 Morgan  12:42 
5 Pye  12:45 
8 Pearcey  12:46 
7 Howells  12:47 
16 Bown  12:49 
9 Jenkin  12:53 

 SS 7 Portland 2
 Fastest speed 59.52 mph

 Length 6.73miles
 No. Driver Time

 2= Cole  6:47 
 7= Howells  6:47 
9 Jenkin  6:49 
 4= Egerton  6:51 
 8= Pearcey  6:51 
5 Pye  6:54 
12 Simpson  6:55 
6 Christie  6:57 
 14= Utting  6:58 
 20= Naylor  6:58 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

 SS 1 Blidworth
Gravel

 Length 2.83miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Nicholls  0:03:24
 2= Cole  0:03:32
 3=  O'Brien  0:03:32
 8= Pearcey  0:03:32
37 White  0:03:34
9 Jenkin  0:03:35
 4= Egerton  0:03:36
 7= Howells  0:03:36
 201= Weaver  0:03:38
 202= Wilkes  0:03:38

 SS 2 Sherwood Pine
Gravel

 Length 6.75miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Nicholls  0:10:25
2 Cole  0:10:31
4 Egerton  0:10:45
9 Jenkin  0:10:47
16 Bown  0:10:48
12 Simpson  0:10:52
7 Howells  0:10:54
8 Pearcey  0:10:56
37 White  0:10:57
5 Pye  0:10:58

 SS 3 Clipstone Sth
Gravel

 Length 4.95miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Nicholls  0:15:34
2 Cole  0:15:43
4 Egerton  0:16:13
12 Simpson  0:16:16
9 Jenkin  0:16:18
8 Pearcey  0:16:21
37 White  0:16:21
16 Bown  0:16:23
7 Howells  0:16:24
20 Naylor  0:16:24

 SS 4 Portland 1
Gravel

 Length 6.73miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Nicholls  0:22:37
2 Cole  0:22:43
9 Jenkin  0:23:23
8 Pearcey  0:23:28
5 Pye  0:23:31
12 Simpson  0:23:33
7 Howells  0:23:36
4 Egerton  0:23:37
16 Bown  0:23:37
37 White  0:23:39

 SS 5 Rainbow Hill
Gravel

 No. Driver Total

1 Nicholls  0:22:37
2 Cole  0:22:43
9 Jenkin  0:23:23
8 Pearcey  0:23:28
5 Pye  0:23:31
12 Simpson  0:23:33
7 Howells  0:23:36
4 Egerton  0:23:37
16 Bown  0:23:37
37 White  0:23:39

 SS 6 Sherwood Frst
Gravel

 Length 11.96miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Nicholls  0:34:53
2 Cole  0:35:19
4 Egerton  0:36:12
12 Simpson  0:36:13
8 Pearcey  0:36:14
9 Jenkin  0:36:16
5 Pye  0:36:16
7 Howells  0:36:23
16 Bown  0:36:26
10 Morgan  0:36:30

 SS 7 Portland 2
Gravel

 Length 6.73miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Nicholls  0:41:54
2 Cole  0:42:06
4 Egerton  0:43:03
8 Pearcey  0:43:05
9 Jenkin  0:43:05
12 Simpson  0:43:08
7 Howells  0:43:10
5 Pye  0:43:10
20 Naylor  0:43:40
10 Morgan  0:43:41
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Stage Positions

 Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

 No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

 Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Damian COLE 3 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Will NICHOLLS 3 2 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
7 David HOWELLS 1 - - - - - 3 1 - - - - 1 - -
4 Peter EGERTON - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1
8 Tim PEARCEY - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - 1
3  Michael O'BRIEN - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Donovan JENKIN - - 2 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
10 Bob MORGAN - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
12 Steve SIMPSON - - - 2 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
37 Philip WHITE - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
5 Tristan PYE - - - 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - - - 1
16 Chris BOWN - - - 1 - - - 1 2 - - - - - -
6 Jimmy CHRISTIE - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - -
20 Patrick NAYLOR - - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1
14 Wug UTTING - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - 1 - -
17 Jon CAEN - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 - - 1

202 Julian WILKES - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
201 Neil WEAVER - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
26 Glyn JARMAN - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - -
61 Chris GREENALL - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
23 David YOUNG - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
21 David PINCKNEY - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
28 Ian ROWE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2
25 Keith TURNER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
11 Alex ALLINGHAM - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
29 Stuart LARBEY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 2 1 2 1  2=1
 2= 1 2 1 4  7=2
 3= 4 10 9 2 93
 8= 16  12= 5 12  4=4
37 9  37= 8 10  8=5
9 12  8= 6 5 56
 4=  5=  20= 7 8 127
 7=  7=  5= 16 7 68
 201= 20  14= 14 16  14=9
 202=  14=  4= 10 9  20=10
 6=  23=  17= 12 6 111
 16=  26=  26=  17= 20 1712
 17=  37= 7  20= 14  10=13
12  61=  9=  37= 25  21=14
 5=  8=  11= 4 17 2815
 20=  29=  28=  25=  19=  11=16
 28= 11  19=  26=  21=  19=17
25 10  23= 23 26 2518
 11=  6= 16 61 29 20119
 23=  15= 30 21 28 1820
10  25=  6= 29 33 2221
 24=  202=  21= 18 23 2922
 30=  21=  38=  24= 30 6123
 204= 28  202=  28=  18= 3324
 33= 27  22= 19  22=  202=25
203  17=  24= 43 11  204=26
 14=  22= 78  202= 15  26=27
 29=  30=  29=  30= 201  42=28
19  33=  33= 34 78  46=29
34 19 27  15= 42  78=30
78 40  15=  22= 202 1531
15  203=  18= 40 40 2332
 18=  38=  25=  204= 204 3033
 21=  201=  42=  31= 61 4034
 27=  18=  61= 42 205 3135
 61=  31=  34= 33 207 4336
 206=  46=  40= 11 46 4737
 50= 78 31  38= 214 5438
 205= 34  201=  46= 213 5539
 31= 204  43=  57= 50 20640
 49=  42=  204=  45=  206= 20541
42  49=  50=  54=  41= 21842

207  57=  51= 78 218  207=43
 35=  205= 57  205= 210  60=44
 60=  51= 59  55= 225 5745
45 50  53= 217 212 21246
 40= 59  55= 56 217  214=47
 53= 60 64 203 203  217=48
 57= 45 203 213 51  41=49
 208=  207=  41=  41= 216  72=50
 51=  43=  54=  53= 222 5151
 52= 206 205 206 223  213=52
 213= 72  207= 50 64  50=53
 26=  47=  72= 72  43=  53=54
 56=  53= 211 201  47= 6455
 59=  213= 60 47 52 5256
 64=  56= 225 208 54 21057
 214=  64=  206= 52 233 21658
 54= 55  213=  51= 60  65=59
 212= 54  208=  60= 65  75=60

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 218= 41  67=  73= 55 22261
 38= 208 63 63 45 6362
 47= 214 56  65= 72 22463
 209= 210  218=  68= 53  62=64
 32= 67  47= 210 232  68=65
 55= 65 66  218= 235  225=66
 41= 24 212  75=  24=  66=67
 46=  218=  217= 67  66= 7068
 67=  52=  52=  222= 224 22369
 72=  48=  46=  66= 220  233=70
 211=  63=  73=  216= 226  45=71
 217= 212 210  225= 231  220=72
 62= 66 48 223 236  235=73
 210=  222=  214= 220 39 22674
 225=  68=  65= 74  229= 23175
 73= 223 223 70  63=  232=76
223 221 68 71 68  71=77
 216= 217 71 62 70 6978
 222= 225  49= 233 75 22979

43  219=  75= 232 73 3980
69  232= 224 39 227  236=81
48 216  222= 235 234  58=82
 221=  75=  76= 207 62 22783
 76=  76= 62 226  69= 23084
219 70 233 224  71= 23485
68 228 219 69 58 7686
 65=  39=  220=  231= 76 4887
 74=  71=  39=  236= 5788
232 233  70=  76= 23089
63  224= 216  227= 3190
22  62= 69  230= 7491

224 236 236 64 4892
66  220= 235 4893

235  73= 74 5894
220 74  230= 23495
 233= 235  231= 21296
 70= 226 232 21497
236 231 226 22998
71 230 5899
 228= 58 229100
 230= 69 227101
 39= 229 234102
231 227 45103
75 234 35104

227 35105
229 211106
 226=107
 234=108

58109
44110
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday June 16th 2007

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 1 1 1 1 1 11
 2= 2 2 2 2 2 22
 3= 4 4 9 9 4 43
 8= 9 12 8 8 12 84
37 16 9 5 5 8 95
9 12 8 12 12 9 126
 4= 7 37 7 7 5 77
 7= 8 16 4 4 7 58
 201= 37 7 16 16 16 209
 202= 5 20 37 37 10 1010
 6= 20 5 20 20 20 611
 16= 23 10 10 10 6 1412
 17= 6 11 14 14 14 1713
12 202 14 6 6 17 2514
 5= 11 23 17 17 25 2815
 20= 25 17 23 23 23 2116
 28= 10 28 28 28 26 1917
25 28 6 26 26 28 2618
 11= 14 202 25 25 21 2319
 23= 17 26 202 202 29 2920
10 29 25 11 11 19 1121
 24= 201 30 29 29 11 3022
 30= 61 29 61 61 30 1823
 204= 30 19 21 21 33 3324
 33= 33 21 30 30 202 20225
203 15 61 19 19 18 1526
 14= 21 33 15 15 15 6127
 29= 203 15 33 33 61 2228
19 19 27 18 18 78 7829
34 26 201 34 34 22 20130
78 27 78 40 40 40 4231
15 18 18 38 38 42 4032
 18= 34 38 31 31 201 20433
 21= 78 34 78 78 204 20534
 27= 40 40 204 204 205 4635
 61= 204 31 42 42 46 5036
 206= 31 203 22 22 50 20637
 50= 38 204 201 201 203 4338
 205= 49 42 24 24 206 21339
 31= 205 22 57 57 213 4140
 49= 42 50 203 203 51 5141
42 50 57 205 205 41 20742

207 57 51 43 43 24 5443
 35= 46 24 50 50 43 5544
 60= 51 205 46 46 207 4745
45 206 59 51 51 54 21846
 40= 60 207 54 54 55 6047
 53= 207 60 55 55 218 21748
 57= 45 53 53 53 60 5349
 208= 59 206 206 206 217 21050
 51= 22 46 60 60 53 7251
 52= 53 64 56 56 210 22552
 213=  213= 55 213 213 47 6453
 26=  56= 43 72 72 72 21454
 56= 64 213 47 47 225 21255
 59= 47 54 41 41 64 6556
 64= 24 72 208 208 214 22257
 214= 55 56 217 217 222 5258
 54= 54 49 207 207 65 3159
 212= 72 47 218 218 223 22360

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 218= 208 208 67 67 212 21661
 38= 43 41 210 210 52 5762
 47= 214 52 63 63 216 6363
55 41 218 225 225 66 6664
 41= 52 67 65 65 63 6865
 46= 218 214 64 64 57 23366
 67= 212 212 68 68 68 7567
 72= 67 210 66 66 31 22468
 211= 210 225 222 222 73 4569
 217= 217 217 223 223 233 22070
 62= 48 63 52 52 75 7071
 210= 65 48 73 73 45 6272
 225= 225 65 216 216 224 23573
 73= 223 223 212 212 220 3974
223 222 66 214 214 70 23675
 216= 63 68 75 75 39 23176
 222= 221 222 62 62 235 22677

43 68 73 48 48 62 7178
69 216 76 70 70 236 6979
48 219 216 71 71 71 22980
 221= 66 219 76 76 231 7681
 76= 76 62 233 233 226 22782
219 62 224 220 220 76 23283
68 73 75 224 224 69 5884
 65= 70 70 74 74 229 23085
 74= 224 71 45 45 227 23486
232 228 233 39 39 232 4887
63 75 39 235 235 23488
22 233 220 69 69 5889

224 71 236 236 236 23090
66 74 74 231 231 7491

235 39 69 226 226 4892
220 236 235 230 23093
 233= 69 231 58 5894
 70= 220 232 227 22795
236 235 230 229 22996
71 232 226 234 23497
 228= 231 45 232 23298
 230= 230 5899
 39= 226 229100
231 58 227101
75 229 234102

227 35 35103
229 227104
 226= 234105
 234=106

58107
44108
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